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= ==
Date ___Bank Reconciliation Rl Voucher | [R] ) [R]
—_—— = e — S I [ —
5 Income |
\
Balance atAbsa ‘ 725 807 .51
Accounl number ; 40-7519-2474[ 102 210.46 ==
Call account 2072612051 420 528.15 o |
Call aceount 203 067.90 = |
= _ Expenses to be paid__ - _ i) T
Master's fees B ; 15 775.00
- Trustees fees: - 122487.32
o _|Encumbered Asset 1 B 12 348.70 o
Encumbered Assel 2 33078.16| =
Encumbered Asset 3 17 409.65
- Encumbered Assel 4 21270.92 {
PR i b sk b s sk o A e e 15 391.50
Encumbered Asset 6 8209.24
' Vatthereon| 15 078,14 =
LESS: Meeeting attendance -300,00 7
— [Provigions foradvertiging 501,16
Pravision for bank charges = 800.00]
B 2nd meeling costs =t S gz
|Park Village Augtions 27 223.20|
Bond of Security B 570.00(
~ - __|South African Revenue Service ' | 29 952.45
— Income Tax 29 952.46 [
Awards: [ 1
1|ABSA Bank (Erf 435 Willowbrook) o 20 764.06,
R —le— Award 225 830,52 )
- = & __LESS; Advance Award -200 000.00 - i
] LESS: Contribution -5 0GB.46 | .
_ 2|ABSA Bank (Chironia Avenue) =
5 - o Award 776 648.31 o 67 563.51
i LESS: Advance Award -700 000.00 19
LESS: Cantribution -9 084.80 B
285 697,87 725 807.51
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FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
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Date Bank Recanciliation [R1 Voucher [R] [R]
R “|Balance bif = 285 697.67 725 807 51
3|Standard Bank ( Sante Fe) == i
. N _ Award asagaa38| | admazeys,
2 i LESS; Advance Award
LESS:; Cnnt(lipt‘.!_(_fg.n -B 144.65 S
= ~_4[First Nalional Bank {Monte Chrislo) |  B5840.08
. - Award 57187684 ._ e
LESS; Advance Award -500 000.00 20 j
; LESS: Contribution -6 236.58 | ;
- ‘ \ o 1
5 First Nafional Bank { Trinidad) = 28343.06)
___ Awsard 34777533 g
= LESS: Advance Award -315 000.00 2
LESS: Guntril_:y.tiun -4 432.26
i = e = = -2 353,22
B 6| First National Bank (Erf 422 Willowbrook) =
R Award 162 673.15 .
LESS: Advance Award -160 000.00 =
LESS: Contribution -5 026.36 o
‘ ) T - 725 807.51 725 B07.51
= 0.00/
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

Froe Residue Account =
Date Free Residue Account IR’ Voucher | [R] (R)
7
Income == — —.‘ |
| i
H
Conlriblion o be collecled i 35 991.12
Iscpensi i
V- ] —
Bank Charges "g" 3421.00
Advertising: = 439.98]
Beeld - 188.78 g
The Citizen 212.04 17
| Government Gazelte: 61.17 = =
|
Taxed bill of cost = ' 34 26 700,00
Registered mall = 110.95 3 347.55
118,30 17 =
118.30 23
Courier and_pnslaga 130.00 7 2 167.20
75.00 9
150.00 17 o
— 130.00 17 -
o . 13000 17
_ 8500 7
= 130.00] 17 |
65.00 18 ;
55.00 18 | —
= = 120.00 18 - ‘
85.00 21 -
) 90.00 21 )
55.00 55
55.00 23 =
= 140.00 23 =
) 165,00 26
= 11000 38
~1ar20| 38
260,00
Maridadi Trading - 42 2 §50.00
Posl Sequeslralion Income Tax i -435.78
1
'Provisions for adverlising this account . i 501.16 ==
= = — sesiaz 3558112
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

| ‘ |
_ |Encumbered Asset Account 1 | —
i t
e _Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as 435 Willowbrook
subject to a mortgage bond In favour of ABSA BANK - Claim No. 5
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher Rl [R]
ST Income e =i = =
Sale of immovable properly = 37 340 000.00
o ‘_Interesl earned an Purchase Price ] 1411666
1
lInlerest as per Schedule "C" "G 7 370.34
 [Expenses ' == e )
| |
Masler's fees per Schedule g 1773.52 = 5
|
= = Trustees Fees : 12 348,701
3% on Realizalion 10 200.00 1
____10% on Interst 1411.67 ~ -
_10% on interest 737.03|
Val thereon _ 1728.82 i
|Valuation cos! 15 2 850,00
Bond of securiy per Schedule | el 11262.91) —
| -
o Home Owners Assaciation s ! 40 29 748.67
= _ |Rales and Taxes 35 413.67] 40 35 41367
L - = _| - —
i o ‘
Auclion nominal fee = 16 2 850.00/
| - \
|Auctioneers commission - 2nd auction | 35 19 380.00|
. =R = . oz |
_ﬂﬁdMH}Bﬁé?EﬁdaudMn_ 35 11 579.30
Auclion preperalion cost B 18 2 850.00 )
; ]
Teansfer cosls 1 40 400.00/
I |
| | | S
Posl Sequeslralion Income Tax : "o e 3 480.89, =i
' | |
= |Awarded to secured creditor no. 2A | B 225583052
- | =8 |
- | — 361 487.00 361 487.00
= Ep— ~0.00

Page

4




INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

|[Encumbered Asset Account2 I (N ; o
o l Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as cl:hlrnnla Avenue I e e
subJect to a mortgage bond in favour of ABSA Bank - Claim No. 4
T
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 2 ‘ [R] | Voucher " [R] I [R]
|income _ : = =
Valuation of property E 950 000.00
= |Renlal received B 4814 ] ~ 25188.00|
~Interest as per Schedule "C" - e 2059380
I Refund on rates and taxes N 14 11111.70
= T E— = e
Masler's fees per Schedule = "G 495541 ‘
_ |TrusteesFees — aso7ais|
3% on Realizalion 28 500.00) —
10% on Rental received 2518.80 ~
10% on interest 2 059.36
= ____Vatthereon N | 4 630,84
Valuation cost ) 15 4.411.80
iRapId Repalrs - - 225000 5 | 350000 —
o E = 225000 B | |
i 'Poale Wisa - — [ aso00]
: .
o %Rales and taxes B 12 ] 35 308.52?[ |
~ |Auctioneers Commission e 10 54 980.00
Auction adverlising cosis = 10 2553158
Securily Guard Services = 22 10 670.00 -
i Bond of securily per Schedule gy 31 441.98 .
__ | Post Sequestration Income Tax | M= 7 416.62 =
| Awarded to secured creditor no. 3A : 776 648.31 -
e = 1005 893,30 1006 893.30
0.00
|
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIEUTION ACCOUNT
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Encumbered Agset Account 3
- _____Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Santa Fe e
subject to a mortgage bond in favour of Standard Bank creditor no 4
! ! \
~ Date | Encumbered Asset Account No 3 Rl Voucher | [R] Rl
= income = - = ~
Sale of hall share of property B 28 330 000,00
— |
B Rental |4 43 500.00
i Interest earned on purhcase price 28 23 500.00
L Interest as per Schedule "C" ! e 8 096.54
|
e 'Expenses =i ‘F S R o e i
| S— ' [
. [Msslersfees per Schedule ’ = = 1948.26,
- Trustees Feas B 17 400,65
3% on Realization 9 900.00 =
10% on Rental 4 350.00
10% on Interest eamned on purchase price 2 350.00
B o 10% on interest B03.65
=== Vat thereon 5 3 2437.35
__ Valuation cost 5 4 149,60
~ Bond of security per Schedule i e 12 361.66] )
L | Post Sequestration Income Tax . N "o" | 12 165.645
: T - | T
-  Awarded {o secured creditor no. 4 33462438
o ey = 405 056.54 405 096.54
- - 0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
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Encumbered Asset Account 4

subject to a mortgage bond in

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immavable property known as

21 Montecrista

favour of First National Bank - Clalim No. 3

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 4 [R] Voucher [ '_'l_ [RI
= Income ———— = =
Proceeds of Sale of Properly 850 000.00
— j_gﬂ_e[gg_t_ge_l_rng& on purcﬁﬁg-ﬁr}ﬁé_ - | 13 3 542.05
Interest as per Schedule "C” g | | 1418714
. Expenses —
_EMHr's fees per Schedule =5 - e 3409.02
Truslees Fees B 2127082 -
L 3% on Realization 19 500.00
— - e 10% on Rental| 354.21
10% on interest 141671
Val thereon = 297793
= ___|Valuation cost 15 4 41 1..55:‘ B
Agent's Commission - 13 29 640.00
T Clearance Figures | — 962384
= = _Municipality 6719.54 13 I .
Body corparate 2904.30 13 =
:}B:md of security per Schedule j - _::" g 2183015 =
| Post Sequestration Incame Tax | - 2888389
Awarded to secured creditor no. 3B | 571 B76.64
- 667 709.19 B67 708.18)|

0.00]

|
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

Encumbered Asset Account § -
|

__ Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as 13 Trinidad

subject to a mortgage bond in favour of First National Bank - Claim No. 2

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 5 f [R] Voucher [R] [R]
" lincome | e e | =
—_— ‘ l —
Proceeds of sale of Property 445 000.00
- Rental - 20 10 540.03
Inlerest as per Schedule "C" g ~ 9874.98
~|Expenses e
'Masler's lees per Schedule e ~ 2378.20
\ 1 i f B
=i [Trustees Fess e ' 15 391.50 B
e ' 3% on Realization 1335000F
- 10% on Rental 1 054,00
10% on interest 987.50
Vat thereon o ~ 2154.81
|
= = i
Valuation cost ! 15 2 850.00
Dynamic Auctioneers - 33 057.10
f—— _Commission 20 282.00 1
Auction costs 12 765.10 1
1
Clearance Certificale 30 871.91
| N Municipality 23 432.99 24 - |
= | Body Corporate 7 438.92 25 - [
|Astradon - Revamp Lavy 11 12 554.00 o
Bond of security per Schedule I 15 076.92
_______|PostSequestration Income Tax TR 3307.23
— |Awarded o secured crediorne 38 | a7 77
S 465 414.99 465 414,99

0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

|Encumbered Asset Account 6 i [ |
[ | ——= == |
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as 442 Willowbrook
subject to a mortgage bond in favour of First National Bank- Claim No. 1
Date | Encumbered Asset AccountNo 6 ! [R] Voucher R [R]
1
= ek | ull e e e =
o Income I |
] |
|
- |Proceeds of sale of property _ I . 1 250 000,00
linterest on purchase price B 29 T 163754
= Interest as per Schedule "C" e 545487
= ~ |Expenses — S~ —
Master's lees per Schedule ol 1312.80
SRy = ==
- ‘Truslees Fees B 209,24
e = 3% on Realization 7 500.00 = I |
10% on Rental 163.75 ‘ B
10% on Interest 545.49 |
|
_[|vatthereon B | 1149.29
Valuation cost — = — 15 2 850.00
Segoale Property Mari 1137814 =]
1 N Auction costs 11378.14 77 '
Clearance Gerlificala == . 60 04262
Municipality 43827.12] 28
= - Lost tille deed 906.00 29 3
. ] o __Rates on Line 456.00 29
e i i 14 B53.50 29 — |
Bond of security per Schedule B ' e 8 328.40
___|Post Sequestration Income Tax o | iaeer
 |Awarded to secured creditor no 1 = 162 673.15 =
|
= ‘ | 257 092.41 257 092.41
| | 0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

[ I [
- - B  SCHEDULE "A" -
Date Schedule "A" [R] Voucher [R] [R] i
| =
|
Realizations e =
— |FreeResidue o 0.00
Encumbered Assel Account No 1: = i . 354116.66
o Encumbered Asset Account No 2 ' 975 188,00
Encurnbered Assel Account No 3 B . 397 000.00
Encumbered Asset Account No 4 === 653 542.05
|Encumbered Assel Account Na 5 S 455 540.03
- Encumbered Asset Account No & == T zs1esrea
B interestearned 65 557,45
— J 152 581.73
Master's fees — 1
— 0 On first 15 000.00 o 100.00
—— L : =
! On balance | 313758173 15 675.00 )
15 775.00
- _|Park Brokers = S = = ; i
|
|Bond of securily : = B ]
Initial bond ==
From 2/6/2009 to 2/6/2010 3 30 780.00
| |From 2/6/2010 to 2/6/2011 32 a0 780.00 _
|Fram 2/6/2011 to 2/6/2012 = 33 i8eee.00[
From 2/8/2012 1o 2/8/2013 41 18 696.00 B
From 2/8/2013 1o 2/9/2014 39 570.00
From 2/6/2014 1o 2/9/2015 - 570.00
1
: 100 092.00!
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

s e

~ SCHEDULE "B"
= ‘ |
_ Statement _ Date Interest Earned Interest Bank Charges =
No | Current Call
T November 2009 1208 - 19.00
2 \Degember 2009 = L
3 |January 2010 18,72 37.50 o]
4 February 2010 . 33.25 38.20 N
5 March 2010 2866 39.20
6 _{April 2010 28.90 39.20
7 May 2010 - 105.30 3820
[ June 2010 . 133,69 | 3020 |
] July 2010 12635 39.20 ]
10 |August2010 756.69 39.20
11 Seplember 2010 5 068.71 39.20
12 |October 2010 B 2 344.31 38.20 |
=13 |November 2010 594.67 | 3920
14 December 2010 | 546.58 | 39.20
15 January 2011 - 490.58 39.20 |
18 February 2011 480.10 41.75 |
17 IMarch2011 88.72 60.85
18 April 2011 369.50 41,75
18 May 2011 271,38 41,75
i 20 June 2011 287,52 41.75
. July 2011 279,11 4175 =
22 |Avgust2011 B 349.18 41.75
23 September 2011 340.48 = 41.75
24 October 2011 - 307.92 41.75
25 November 2011 I L1 X 4475
26 December 2011 | 300,08 4175
27 January 2012 | 310.97 | 41.75 | -
28 'February 2012 [ 32068 | 46.50 |
29 Mareh 2012 - ] 300.47 46.50 |
TR \April 2012 {387 4650 |
31 May 2012 991.42 | ' 57.50 |
3@ lunez0iz 1109,99 | 46.50 |
33 [Juy2012 1046.01 | 4B.50
34 August 2012 1.003,32 46.50
35 September 2012 43583 | B1.50 |
36 Oclaber 2012 = 113.69 46.50
37 Novembar 2012 117.56 46.50
38 'December 2012 = 129.05 _54.50
38 |January 2013 , 222.20 B 147.89 =
40 | February 2013 | 255.73 75.50
a1 'March 2013 17080 75,50
42 April 2013 _ | 132.27 | 7850
_ A3 [May 2013 | 13518 | {5.50
44 June 2013 59.37 | T 75.50 |
45 |Juy2013 4224 23067.90 75.50 |
46 |August 2013 43.55 12 381.26 75.50
47 September 2013 43.47 75.50 ==
48 Oclober 2013 40.86 7550
49 November 2013 §36.05 64.50 —
Printout December 2013 . 280.07 64.50
Provision = - 1.000.00
Total ) 21 960.40 43 597.05 3421.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOQUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

[ o SCHEDULE “C" .
APPORTIONMENT OF INTE sTER'ls FEES e
= GROSS PREMIUMS MASTER'S
. - ______”i__B__EALISATIDNS | S FEES
= Fren Residue Account oy = = e = =
_ |Encumbered Asset AccountNo. 1 000000 | 737034 1125281 177352
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 950 000.00 | 20 693.60 3144198 495541
Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 37350000 | 808554 12361.86 | 104826
Encumberead Asset Account No. 4 . 653 542.05 14 187.14 21863015 3 409.02
Encumbered Assel AccountNo. 5 455 540,03 9 874.96 1507892 237620
T Encumbersd Asset AU No. 6 P R Y A X0 731260
| ) ‘
== , == 3024 219.62 65 557.45 100 092.00 15 775.00
| | —_—
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

SCHEDULE "D"|

|

|

~ INCOME TAX CALCULATION

'Less: Liq. Fee_élks_s: Bank Charg

Interest Accrud  Rental ‘axable incomTax @ 18 %
S L L : e o S 4
S J— | s Drar———
Free Residue ~_0.00 0.00 0.00|- 2421.00 -2421.00| -43578
Encumbered Asset Account No. ~ 7370.34] 1411666 -2 148.70 __H 19 338.30| 3 480.89
E_qumbered Asset Account No| 20 593.60] 25 188.00 -4 578.16 § - 41203.44| 741662
Encumbered Asset Account No. 8 096.54| 67 000.00 - -7 509 65 - 67 586.88 12 165.64
Encumbered Asset Account No| 14 167.14 354205 -1770.92 - 15938.27| 2868.89
Encumbered Asset Account No, 987496/ 10540.03|  -2041.50 - 18 373.49| 3307.23
Encumbered Asset Account No, 5 454.87 1637.54 -709.24 - 6383.17 1148.97
65 557. 45! 122 024.28) -18 758.17} 2421.00 | 166 402.56| 29 952.46
Interest Accrued | B 65 557.45 B
Rental and Other Income i 122 024.28 |
[ 187 581.73
LESS: Liguidator's fees -18 758.17
‘Bank charges -2 421.00- 21179.17
Taxable income P . _ 166 402.56 .
| — ‘ |
SA Normal Tax at 18 cents in the Rand 2995246 | -
‘ l el e
Sale price of the Property - EA1 - Erf 435 Willowbrook 340 000.00 |
———— —_— — = T — i
| . |
LESS: BASE COST: 1
Valuation cost - 2 850.00 | B -
Agent's commission | - = 22 230.00 !
Auction Costs - 14 429.30 |
LESS: ORIGINAL PRUCHASE PRICE - 669 000.00
I B - 708509.30
LOSS ON DISPOSAL |- 368 509.30
Sale price of the Property - EA2 - 510 Chironia, Helderkruin | i 950 000.00
LESS: BASE COST: : - B -
Valuation cost | - 4411.80
Agent's commission - 64 980.00
Auction Costs o - - 2553158 .
|Repairs to get property into saleable condition —I - 7820.00
Security guard costs ; . 10 670.00
LESS: ORIGINAL PRUCHASE PRICE | . - 96000.00 |
, ) |- 209413.38
Gain on Disposal _ - 74058662 |
Deemed date of acquisition - Inheritance 17 Aug 1983
Date of Introduction of CGT 01 Qct 2001 j'
Date of disposal o 19 March2010 | | -
SEEN
No of Yee qurs_._pmpartyheld before 1 October 2001 | = 1814
[No of Years property held after 1 October ZOO‘I_ 8.47 -




INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

LOSS ON DISPOSAL

= | =
Base Cost - 71427214 | i
GAIN ON DISPOSAL o . 2F 121.86, -
Sale price of the Property - EA3 - Sante Fe 1 ~ 33000000 |
' o -—
LESS: BASE COST: I |
Valuation cost 4 149,60
LESS: ORIGINAL PRUCHASE PRICE (50%) 404 500.00 |
TAXABLE AMOUNT | 408 649.60
LOSS ON DISPOSAL -78 649.60
Sale price of the Property - EA4 - 21 Montecrisso 650 000,00
(ESSBASECOST: I ]
Valuation cost | | 4411.80 T g
Agent's commission | 29640.00
LESS: ORIGINAL PRUCHASE PRICE 689 000.00 B -
TAXABLE AMOUNT _'_ 723 051.80 | -
LOSS ON DISPOSAL | -73051.80
Sale price of the Property - EA5 - 13 Trinidad | 445 000.00 |
p— e |
LESS: BASE COST: S—
Valuation cost 2850.00
Agent's commission B 20292.00
AuctionCosts 12765.10 |
LESS: ORIGINAL PRUCHASE PRICE 599 000.00 ]
TAXABLE AMOUNT 1 634 907.10 |
LOSS ON DISPOSAL -189907.10]
Sale price of the Property - EA6 - Erf 422 Willowbrook - 250 000.00
LESS: BASE COST;
Valuation cost = = 2850.00 |
Auction Costs 11 378.14
LESS. ORIGINAL PRUCHASE PRICE 669 000.00
TAXABLE AMOUNT o

683 228.14

AGGREGATE PROFIT / ((LOSS) ON DISPOSAL

| -433 228,14

90761808
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustees of the insalvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account,
"

LDR VAN DER MERWE

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the 20 day of
BE@E%%, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.
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COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
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Office: .0, Section 5(1) €
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

Wa Lha undersigned,

HEIKO DRAHAT

lhe appointed joint trustees ¢f the insolvents, do hersby make cath and say that the a‘oregaing canlains a
full and true account of our adminislration of lhe estate to date hereof and to the best of cur knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been cealt wilh in this aoccunt

—

H DRAHT /

| nersby cerlify that the Deponent has acknowladoed that b knows ard understands the "
sortents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me a1 [Retoma orthe . 7. day of

D O\ , the regulations conlained in lhe Government Motice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amencled and the Gavernment Notice No R 1858 of 18 August 1877, as amended, having tesn
complied with.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:

Jonanna Maria Liebanherg
fommissanis van Ede | Commissioner of Ozths
Mo 2, 1022 Saxby Avenue
Eldorsigne |, Centurion, D157
GEFERENCE 5/1/8/2 PRETORIA
Tel: (O12) 654 85848
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CHRISTIAAN FREDERICK BEYERS PIETERSE
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4206/08

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersianed,

ELIZABETH MARGARET EDWARDS

the appointed joint trustees of the insalvenis, do hereby make oath and say that the 2foregoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate o date hereof and fo the best of our knowledge
ali the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the i

contenis of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at P\?Q;\tt:{’\b‘» on the Qﬁﬁﬂday of
“onvewy 20 , the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Govarnment Notice No R 1658 of 18 Auglst 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full mamas:
Business Address:
Office!
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